Snohomish County Boards & Commissions Application Form

SNOHOMISH COUNTY BOARDS & COMMISSIONS APPLICATION FORM

| NOMINEE: Please fill in thi | s section |
|--|---|
| Name of Board/Commission: | Children's Commission |
| | New Appointment |
| Snohomish County Council District (Please choose one): | 1 |
| Name | Becky Megard |
| Home Address | 602 N. Indiana ave |
| Mailing Address (if different) | P.O. Box 1682 |
| City | Granite Falls |
| State | Wa |
| Zip Code | 98252 |
| Telephone (Home) | (425)903-1333 |
| Telephone (Work) | (425)259-2827 |
| Email | becky@dvs-snoco.org |
| Current Employer | Domestic Violence Services for Snohomish County |
| Occupation | Chief Program Officer |
| Education | Some College |
| Licenses held (if applicable) | Field not completed. |
| Why would you like to serve on this board/commission? | I would like to serve on the Children's board/commission because I would represent children's voices in Snohomish County. I believe all children should be; |
| | |

| | -Safe from abuse, bullying, and other harmful conditionsShould be able to live in safe neighbors and have permanent housinghave access to nutritional food and community gardensall children should receive quality education and child careall children have access to adequate health care and insuranceall children should be recognized for their achievements. I would be an advocate for children's programs in Snohomish County to be funded. |
|---|--|
| Please explain why you are a qualified candidate, including relevant professional experience, to serve on the board/commission. | I worked in Snohomish County for 30 years in social services. I have a strong connection with community agencies in Snohomish County and I believe my experiences working with high-risk children would be an asset to the Children's board/commission. I bring knowledge to the board in regards to Domestic Violence and the effects it has on children. |
| Please list community involvement/volunteer activities | My community involvement; -Steering Committee Homeward House -Homeless Policy task force -Domestic Violence Coalition -Core collaboratives -Rental Providers & Community Agencies committee - Chair on the Rapid Rehousing providers meetings. |
| How did you learn of this opportunity? | Argelia Grassfield invited me to attend the Snohomish County Children's commissioner's meeting in May of 2021 as a guest. Karen Matson invited me to join the Children's board/commission. |
| Do you currently serve on a Snohomish County board or commission?* | No |

^{*2.03.060}SCC - Candidates for appointment to county boards or commission must meet the following requirements:

- (1) Possess qualifications for the appointment sought, as shown by the candidate's written documentation and any hearing testimony;
- (2) If a reappointment, demonstrate the continuing benefits of retaining the board member as discussed in the executive's recommendation and a satisfactory attendance

record, as determined by adopted criteria of the particular board;

(3) Reside or work in Snohomish County, or show evidence of special interest in Snohomish County, PROVIDED That a candidate may not be a County employee.

**Please be advised, effective January 1, 2022 individuals joining identified boards and commissions will be required to pass a background check.

By signing this Application Form, Nominee acknowledges that he/she will comply with all county policies, county code, and state law. Nominee also acknowledges that any record, including personal e-mail, prepared, owned, used, or retained by Nominee in the conduct of Board/Commission business is a public record, and Nominee agrees to produce said records to County upon request. Failure to comply with the above provisions may result in Nominee's removal from Board/Commission.

| Signature | Becky Megard |
|---|---------------------------|
| Date | 3/15/2022 |
| Please attach resume if available and either submit this form or print it and mail to | Rebecca Megard Resume.PDF |

Pursuant to the Public Records Act, Chapter 42.56 RCW, records submitted to Snohomish County and County Council are subject to public disclosure. The practice of the council office is to post all meeting and hearing materials to our website to ensure transparency, as well as to assist in facilitating public records requests.